Fra: Morten Guldborg - mgu <mgu@plesner.com>

Sendt: tirsdag 8. august 2023 09:22 Til: Patentstyret Ekstern post

Kopi: Trademarks

Emne: POA for change of representative and also name change of holder

Vedlegg: Print from Norwegian Company register - Vipps Mobilepay AS.pdf; POA - Vipps

AS.pdf

Dear NIPO

I write on behalf our client *Vipps Mobilepay AS*, to kindly request that *Plesner Advokatpartnerselskab* is named new representative for the Norwegian trademark registrations as stated in the attached POA.

Furthermore our client has changed their company name from Vipps AS to Vipps Mobilepay AS, please see the attached print from the Norwegian Company register, and thus we kindly request that you change the holder name for all the registrations mentioned in the POA, in the register so they are in the name of Vipps Mobilepay AS.

Please revert to me should you have questions in the matter.

Best regards

Morten Guldborg

Morten Guldborg European Trademark Attorney

D +45 36 94 11 17 M

PLESNER

Plesner | Advokatpartnerselskab | Amerika Plads 37 | DK - 2100 Copenhagen | CVR NO. DK 38477935

This email and any attachments are confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender immediately and delete the email and any attachments. Please do not retain any copies or disclose content to third parties. Thank you. Plesner handles personal data as stated in our <u>privacy policy</u>